
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012611-2022 

Contract

Provision of Scaffolding Services at Various HES Regions

Historic Environment Scotland

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012611
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0313cd  
Published 16 May 2022, 11:46am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Historic Environment Scotland

Longmore House, Salisbury Place

Edinburgh

EH9 1SH

Contact

Fiona Fretwell

Email

procurement@hes.scot

Telephone

+44 1316688866

Fax

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012611-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012611-2022
mailto:procurement@hes.scot


Page 2 to 13

+44 1316688877

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://historicenvironment.scot

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0016
4

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

National or federal Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Built Environment, Conservation, Heritage and Tourism

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Scaffolding Services at Various HES Regions

II.1.2) Main CPV code

92522200 - Preservation services of historical buildings

II.1.3) Type of contract

http://historicenvironment.scot
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00164
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00164


Page 3 to 13

Services

II.1.4) Short description

1.1 Historic Environment Scotland (HES) requires a scaffolding service at various regions
within Scotland. The work will cover erecting, dismantling and repairs of scaffold systems.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £68,250 / Highest offer: £320,350 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Scaffolding Services in the Stirling Area - HES/C/4142

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

92522200 - Preservation services of historical buildings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM77 - Perth & Kinross and Stirling

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Historic Environment Scotland (HES) requires a scaffolding service at various regions
within Scotland. The work will cover erecting, dismantling and repairs of scaffold systems.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 



Page 4 to 13

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Scaffolding Services in South Scotland - HES/C/4143

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

92522200 - Preservation services of historical buildings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM9 - Southern Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Historic Environment Scotland (HES) requires a scaffolding service at various regions
within Scotland. The work will cover erecting, dismantling and repairs of scaffold systems.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds



Page 5 to 13

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Provision of Scaffolding Services in the West of Scotland - HES/C/4064

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

92522200 - Preservation services of historical buildings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM8 - West Central Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Historic Environment Scotland (HES) requires a scaffolding service at various regions
within Scotland. The work will cover erecting, dismantling and repairs of scaffold systems.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 6 to 13

Provision of Scaffolding Services in Central Scotland - HES/C/4103

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

92522200 - Preservation services of historical buildings

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM7 - Eastern Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Historic Environment Scotland (HES) requires a scaffolding service at various regions
within Scotland. The work will cover erecting, dismantling and repairs of scaffold systems

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Criteria / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-003378

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Provision of Scaffolding Services in South Scotland - HES/C/4143

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/003378-2022


Page 8 to 13

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Access Scaffolding Ltd

16 Lady Brae

Gorebridge

EH23 4HT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £68,250 / Highest offer: £302,350 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Provision of Scaffolding Services in the West of Scotland - HES/C/4064

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 9 to 13

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Access Scaffolding Ltd

16 Lady Brae

Gorebridge

EH23 4HT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £68,250 / Highest offer: £255,857.50 taken into consideration



Page 10 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Provision of Scaffolding Services in Central Scotland - HES/C/4103

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Access Scaffolding Ltd

16 Lady Brae

Gorebridge

EH23 4HT

Country



Page 11 to 13

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £68,250 / Highest offer: £302,350 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Provision of Scaffolding Services in the Stirling Area - HES/C/4142

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 May 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 5 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 



Page 12 to 13

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

City Access Scaffolding Ltd

16 Lady Brae

Gorebridge

EH23 4HT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £68,250 / Highest offer: £302,350 taken into consideration



Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please refer to the tender documents. Only one Single Procurement Document and
Quality Document should be submitted to cover all Lots being bid for. Individual pricing
documents should be submitted for the Lots being bid for.

(SC Ref:693428)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Edinburgh Sheriff Court and Justice of Peace Court

Sheriff Court House, 27 Chambers Street

Edinburgh

EH1 1LB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T00:55:33+0000
	TCPDF




